MJC93137

2012-002661 Klamath County, Oregon



03/12/2012 03:38:51 PM

Fee: \$47.00

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

RECONTRUST COMPANY 400 National Way SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

RECORDING COVER

TSG Number: 120082031ORGNO

TS Number: 12-0015244 DOT INST #: 2006-018340

DOT RECORDED DATE: 03/01/2006

GRANTOR: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS

SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

GRANTEE: RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A.

1800 Tapo Canyon Rd., CA6-914-01-94, Simi Valley

BORROWER: SHARON R. SCHIPPER,

6200 HILYARD AVE KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603

RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A. 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd., CA6-914-01-94 SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

470net

After recording return to:

RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A. 400 NATIONAL WAY SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065
TS No. 2012-18197
TSG No. 120082031ORGNO

APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Sharon R. Schipper, Widow, as grantor(s), and Pacific Northwest Company Of Oregon, Inc., as the Trustee, and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., is the Beneficiary under that certain Trust Deed dated 09/22/2009, and recorded 10/16/2009, as Recorder's fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. 2009-013433 of the Mortgage Records of Klamath County, Oregon. The undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, who is the present Beneficiary under said Trust Deed desires to appoint a new trustee in the place and stead of the original trustee named above;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the premises, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, hereby appoints RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A., whose address is 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd., CA6-914-01-94 SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063, as successor trustee under said Trust Deed, to have all the powers of said original trustee, effective immediately.

In construing this instrument, and whenever the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Beneficiary, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, has executed this document. If the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, is an entity, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so.

DATED:	MAR 0 8 2012	BANK OF AMERICA HOME LOANS SERV By Name:	N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BACK ICING, LP MAN DE CONTROL MAN DE
State of Calif	ornia		
County of	VENTURA)	_
On MA	R 0 8 2012 be	fore me. JEANINE HOFF	MAN Notary Public
	I Oudinen Wansi	fore me, _ JEANINE HOFFN personally appeared ourian	
within instructions, capacity(ies),	o me on the basis of satisment and acknowledged that by his/her/their rson(s) acted, executed the	to me that he/she/they execute signature(s) on the instrumen	rson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the d the same in his/her/their authorized t the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify unde	r PENALTY OF PERJU	RY under the laws of the Stat	e of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and corre			
	y hand and official seal. Juane Hoffman	(Seal)	JEANINE HOFFMAN Commission # 1840486 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 11, 2013
AP	POINTMENT OF SUCC	CESSOR TRUSTEE	7
RE: Trust I			
SHARON R	R. SCHIPPER Grantor		
İ	Grantor		

TS No. 12 -0018197

To
RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A.

Trustee